

Mr. Steven V. King, Executive Secretary Washington Utilities &Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive, S.W. P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE: ACN Communication Services, Inc.
Notice of Change of Name to ACN Communication Services, LLC

Dear Mr. King:

Please accept this letter, submitted on behalf of ACN Communication Services, Inc. ("ACN" or "Company") as notification to the Commission of a change in Company name to ACN Communication Services, LLC. ACN is registered as a telecommunications company with classification as a competitive telecommunications within the state of Washington.

On July 24, 2015, ACN Communication Services, Inc., a Michigan corporation, underwent a statutory conversion to become ACN Communication Services, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company. The conversion of the Company to a limited liability company was merely a change in its corporate form accomplished through the filing of a Certificate of Conversion in Michigan and did not entail any merger or other transactions interrupting the existence of the Company. Enclosed is a copy the Amended Certificate of Authority filed with the Washington Secretary of State.

The change in corporate form will have no customer impact, as the name reflected in all customer communications (bills, notices, customer service, etc.) will remain "ACN Communication Services." Therefore, customer notice was not required. However, a bill message notice is being provided to customers stating: "'ACN Communication Services, Inc.' has converted to a limited liability company and its name is now 'ACN Communication Services, LLC'. This change will be processed by the appropriate authority(ies) in your state, but it will not affect your service or rates, including any of your rights or obligations."

The Company respectfully requests the Commission to change the Company's name in Commission records to ACN Communication Services, LLC.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or via email to sthomas@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Sharon Thomas

Sharon Thomas Consultant to ACN Communication Services, LLC

cc: Legal Department - ACN Comm Serv file: ACN Comm Serv - Washington

tms: WAx1501

Enclosures ST/sp

Page 1 of 1



. FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

AUGUST 31, 2015

STATE OF WASHINGTON

08/12/15 2974394-001 \$30.00 K ∰ ∯ tid:3055361 ₩ 5 F

08/31/15 298 001 \$0.00 D tid: 3055361

Foreign Profit Corporation

See attached detailed instructions

Filing Fee \$30.00

☐ Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00

UBI Number: 602007701

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

This Box For Office Use Only

NAME TO BE USED IN WASHINGTON STATE: (If different than above, resolution must be attached)	
ACN Communication Services, Inc.	
NAME OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State)	
SECTION 1	
Chapter 23B. 10 RCW	

NAME TO BE USED IN WASHINGTON STATE: (If different than above, resolution must be attached)	
SECTION 2	
STATE OR COUNTRY WHERE ORIGINALLY INCORPORATED: Michigan	
DATE CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY WAS ISSUED IN WASHINGTON: 5/7/2004	
	•

SECTION 3

AMENDMENTS TO CERTIFICATE: (if necessary, attach additional information)

Entity Change. ACN Communication Services, LLC
In the event the change or changes include a name change to a name that does not meet the requirements of RCW
23B.15.060, a fictitious name for use in Washington, include a copy of the resolution of the board of directors, certified by
the corporation's secretary, adopting the fictitious name; and a copy of the document filed in the state or country of
incorporation showing that jurisdiction's "filed" stamp.

	SECTION 4		
SIGNATURE (see instructions pa	ge)		
Mis document is hereby exec	ited tender penalties of partypy and is, to	the best of my know	dedge, true and correct.
$ \mathbf{x}_{\perp}(\mathbf{x}_{\perp}) \sim 1$	AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT BY SHARON THOMAS, CONSULTANT	8-5-15	407-740-3031
Signature	Printed Name/Title	Date	Phone Number

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for
ACN COMMUNICATION SERVICES, INC.
ID Number: 10521A

TO
ACN COMMUNICATION SERVICES, LLC
ID Number: E6797H

received by facsimile transmission on July 24, 2015, is hereby endorsed filed on

July 24, 2015, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 24th day of July, 2015.

, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

Data Received	,		(FOR BUREAU USE ONL	n .	}.
		This document is effective on a subasquent effective document data is stried in the document.	in 90 days after received		
ACN L	ega1	bepairment			
1000 Progress	Ptace				
aty Contard		Etata North Carolina	ZIP Cede 25025	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
		timed to the name and address you ment will be returned to the regist		ON	
	For	use by a Corporation (
billy compani llowing Certific	les), and Adams of Con	t of Act 284, Public Acts of at 182, Public Acts of 1982 (t version.			
Before Con	iversion	••			
				Faith, ID.	
ntity Name:		· inc		Entity ID:	
ntity Name:	etion Service			Entity ID: 10521A	
tity Name:		Domestic Profit Corporation			i Vide annual
ntity Name: CN Communic ndicate (X)	etion Service	Domestic Profit Corporation	ation	10521A	
ntity Name: CN Communic Indicate (X)	etion Service	Domestic Profit Corporation	ation	10521A	
ntity Name: CN Communic Indicate (X)	etion Service	Domestic Profit Corporation	ation	10521A	
ntity Name: CN Communic Indicate (X)	etion Service	Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corpora Street Address, if different to	ation than the one provided in Itu	10521A	
nthy Name: CN Communic Indicate (X) Entity Type	etion Service	Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Street Address, if different to	ation than the one provided in Itu	10521A	
Entity Name: ACN Communic Indicate (X) Entity Type After Conve	etion Service	Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Street Address, if different to Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	ation than the one provided in Itu	10521A	
Indicate (X) Entity Type After Conve	etion Service	Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Street Address, if different to Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	ation than the one provided in its	10521A	
inity Name: ACN Communic Indicate (X) Entity Type After Conve	etion Service	Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Street Address, if different to Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation LLC Domestic Profit Corporation	ation than the one provided in its	10521A	
Indicate (X)	etion Services	Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Street Address, if different to Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	ation than the one provided in its	10521A	
Entity Name: ACN Communic Indicate (X)	etion Services	Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Street Address, if different to Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation LLC Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	ation than the one provided in its ion	10521A	
Indicate (X)	etion Services	Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Street Address, if different to Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation LLC Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Foreign Profit Corporation	ation than the one provided in its tion	10521A	

	•
3. Surviving Business Organization	
Governing Statute:	
Michigan Limited Liability Company Act (Act 23 of 1993)	
Street Address;	
1000 Progress Pisce, Concord, NC 28025	
Principal Place of Bueiness:	
1000 Progress Place, Concord, NO 28025	
4. Complete only if converting a profit corporation.	
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and series 1,000 Sharts Comm on	Stock
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote 1 Vale for each . That of comm	on stock
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if eny N/A	,
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which	the change may
occur is as follows:	
NA	
P. A. John and H. C. Maria and M. La manufactura and M. La manufactura and A. La manufac	
5. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a stock basis.	
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class	
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote	
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any	
if the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which t occur is as follows:	he change may
DEAL IN 89 : CALOWS:	}
3. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a membership basis.	
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a description of its members and (b) the number	, classification,
and voting rights of its members:	
•	
	ľ
	.
·	
. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis,	•
or a corporation organized on a directorable basis, state (a) a description of the organization of its board and (b) tine
umber, classification, and voting rights of its directors:	
	· ·

Internation of the military business and the military business armon	mberships of the converting corporation into ownership lization, into cash, into other consideration that may that is not a party to the conversion, or into a combination
On the effective date of the conversion, each of the substanding immediately before the effective date, reinterests of the surviving limited liability company. A corporation will be the sole member of the surviving conversion. This conversion constitutes a plan of liquid.	egardless of class, will be converted into membership e a result, the sole shareholder of the converting mited ability company immediately following the
	,
(Complete only if a later effective date is desired other the 90 days after the receipt of this document by the administration.	han the date of filing. The date must be no more than strator.)
The conversion is effective on theday of	,
	,
he plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving business remember of the converting corporation.	organization, on request and without cost, to any shareholder
The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal unviving business organization compiles with that law in converting. 1. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are:	
Assumed Neme	Expiration Date
	ļ
The converting corporation's name and/or assumed name surviving business organization;	na(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the
	na(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the
surviving business organization:	na(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the
	na(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the
surviying business organization;	na(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the

12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic.

Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign.

Signed this	day of	
	•	
	•	
	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of Incorporator)
	Character Manual	(Type or Print (Marrie)
	(Type or Print Name)	(130m et Litte (140mm)
•	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signaluse of incorporator)
·	(Type or Privit Harrie)	(Type or Print Nums)
poretion in acc	nversion was adopted by the Board of D ordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Ad	irectors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic
rporation in acc	ordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Ad	
poration in acc	ordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Ad	By (Signature of Authorized Officer of Agent) Paul Gagnier
mplete only if the	ardance with Section 746(1)(c) of the Action 746(1)(c)	By (Signature of Authorized Officer of Agent) Paul Gagnier
ned this 2	day of TWLY day of TWLY e converting corporation is foreign: version was adopted and submitted for a	By (Signature of Authoritied Officer of Agent) Paul Gagnier (Type of Porti Name)
ned this 2	day of TWLY day of TWLY e converting corporation is foreign: version was adopted and submitted for a ching foreign corporation.	By (Signature of Authoritied Officer of Agent) Paul Gagnier (Type of Porti Name)
mplete only if the	day of TWLY day of TWLY e converting corporation is foreign: version was adopted and submitted for a ching foreign corporation.	By (Signature of Authoritied Officer of Agent) Paul Gagnier (Type of Porti Name)
poration in acc	day of TWLY day of TWLY e converting corporation is foreign: version was adopted and submitted for a ching foreign corporation.	Sy (Signature of Authorized Officer of Agent) Paul Gagnier (Type or Peni Name) approval in the manner required by the law governing the internet

C9CUCO-700 (Rev. 01/14)			
MICHIGAN DEPARTMEN	nt of Licensing and Ri Urities & Commercial	EGULATORY AFFA	IRS
Dato Received	(FOR BUREAU U		*************************************
San Isotalia	(POR BUREAU G	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
subsequent	nt is effective on the date Eled, unless a officitive date within 90 days shar messive in the document.	d 	
ACN Legal Departm.	en+	- Aller Annual Control of the Contro	}
ddress 000 Progress Pisce			
Stay Starte Consord NC	Z(P Code 28025	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
22 Cocument will be refurred to the name	Syntia hatha loty granbhe hina o		
if ish blank, document will be return	red to the registered office.	1	
For use by Domestic I	F ORGANIZATION Limited Liability Companie and Instructions on reverse side)	98	E6797H
rauant to the provisions of Act 23, Public		xecutes the following Art	icles:
RTICLE			
he name of the limited liability company	is: ACN Communication 8	Beryloes, LLC	
RTICLE II			
ich a itmited liability company may be fo			
ich a timited liability company may bo fo	rmed under the Limited Liability (
rich a limited liability company may be for RTICLE (I) he duration of the limited liability compar	rmed under the Limited Liability (
RTICLE (I) the duration of the limited liability compare	rmad under the Limited Liability (Company Act of Michigar	
RTICLE (I) the duration of the limited liability compare	rmad under the Limited Liability (Company Act of Michigar	
The street address of the location of the	rmad under the Limited Liability (by if other than perpetual is:	Company Act of Michigar	
RTICLE III the duration of the limited liability compare RTICLE IV The name of the resident agent at the r The street address of the location of the 30800 Telegraph Rd, Suits 2345	rmed under the Limited Liability (by it other than perpetual is: egistered office is: registered office is: Binghan	company Act of Michigar	an 48025
TICLE III the duration of the limited liability compare TICLE IV The name of the resident agent at the restreet address of the location of the 30800 Telegraph Rd, Suite 2345 (Street Address)	rmed under the Limited Liability (by if other than perpetual is: egistered office is: Bingham (Cap)	on Company	AB025
RTICLE III the duration of the limited liability comparant of the limited liability comparant in the name of the resident agent at the resident agent at the resident agent at the resident Address of the location of the 10000 Teleoraph Rd, Suite 2345 (Street Address)	rmed under the Limited Liability (by if other than perpetual is: egistered office is: Bingham (Cap)	on Company	an 48025
RTICLE III the duration of the limited liability compare RTICLE IV The name of the resident agent at the restreet address of the location of the 30800 Telegraph Rd, Suite 2345 (Street Address) The mailing address of the registered of the mailing address of the registered of the	rmed under the Limited Liability (by if other than perpetual is: egistered office is: Binghan (Co)	on Company	an 48025 (Zip Cade)
RTICLE III the duration of the limited liability comparable for the resident agent at the range of the resident agent at the range of the resident agent at the range of the location of the 30800 Telegraph Rd, Suite 2345 (Street Address) The mailing address of the registered of the mailing address of the registered	egistered office is: Blighen (Ca) Blighen (Ca)	on Company Terms , Michig	an 48025 (Zip Code)
RTICLE (ii) the duration of the limited liability comparation of the limited liability comparation of the limited liability comparation. The name of the resident agent at the range and the resident agent at the range and the street address of the location of the 30800 Telegraph Rd, Suite 2345 (Street Address) The mailing address of the registered of the mailing address of the registered of the street Address)	egistered office is: Blighen (Ca) Blighen (Ca)	on Company Terms , Michig	an 48025 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III the duration of the limited liability compare RTICLE IV The name of the resident agent at the resident address of the location of the 30800 Teleoraph Rd, Suite 2345 (Street Address) The mailing address of the registered of	egistered office is: Blighen (Ca) Blighen (Ca)	on Company Terms , Michig	an 48025 (Zip Code)
RTICLE (ii) the duration of the limited liability comparation of the limited liability comparation of the limited liability comparation. The name of the resident agent at the range and the resident agent at the range and the street address of the location of the 30800 Telegraph Rd, Suite 2345 (Street Address) The mailing address of the registered of the mailing address of the registered of the street Address)	egistered office is: Blighen (Ca) Blighen (Ca)	on Company Terms , Michig	an 48025 (Zip Code)
RTICLE (ii) the duration of the limited liability comparation of the limited liability comparation of the limited liability comparation. The name of the resident agent at the range and the resident agent at the range and the street address of the location of the 30800 Telegraph Rd, Suite 2345 (Street Address) The mailing address of the registered of the mailing address of the registered of the street Address)	egistered office is: Blaghan (Cin) Provision authorized by the Act; a	on Company Terms , Michig	an 48025 (Zip Code)
RTICLE (I) the duration of the limited liability comparation of the limited liability comparation of the limited liability comparation. The name of the resident agent at the range and the resident agent at the range and the street address of the location of the 30800 Telegraph Rd, Suite 2345 (Street Address) The mailing address of the registered of the mailing address of the registered of the registere	egistered office is: Blighen (Ca) Blighen (Ca)	on Company Terms , Michig	an 48025 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III the duration of the limited liability compare RTICLE IV The name of the resident agent at the restreet address of the location of the 30800 Teleoraph Rd, Suite 2345 (Street Address) The mailling address of the registered of the mailling address of the registered of the mailling address of the registered of the CP.O. Sea or Street Address)	rmed under the Limited Liability (in other than perpetual is:	on Company Terms , Michig Michig Michig	an 48025 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III the duration of the limited liability compare RTICLE IV The name of the resident agant at the r The street address of the location of the 30800 Teleoraph Rd, Suite 2345 (Street Address) The mailling address of the registered of (P.O. Sea or Street Address) TICLE V (Insert any desired additional)	rmed under the Limited Liability (in other than perpetual is:	on Company Terms , Michig Michig Michig	an 48025 (Zip Code)